
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009874-2021 

Tender

21046 Cambridgeshire County Council Young Persons
Housing Related Support Services

Cambridgeshire County Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-009874

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ae03  

Published 6 May 2021, 4:01pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cambridgeshire County Council

Eastfield House, Latham Road, Stukeley Meadows Industrial Estate

Huntingdon

PE29 6YE

Contact

Sarah Fuller

Email

Procurement2@cambridgeshire.gov.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009874-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009874-2021
mailto:Procurement2@cambridgeshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=6cb6ed16-7cad-
eb11-810c-005056b64545&p=4d8cb5a5-74dc-e511-810e-000c29c9ba21

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=6cb6ed16-7cad-
eb11-810c-005056b64545&p=4d8cb5a5-74dc-e511-810e-000c29c9ba21

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=6cb6ed16-7cad-eb11-810c-005056b64545&p=4d8cb5a5-74dc-e511-810e-000c29c9ba21
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=6cb6ed16-7cad-eb11-810c-005056b64545&p=4d8cb5a5-74dc-e511-810e-000c29c9ba21
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=6cb6ed16-7cad-eb11-810c-005056b64545&p=4d8cb5a5-74dc-e511-810e-000c29c9ba21
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=6cb6ed16-7cad-eb11-810c-005056b64545&p=4d8cb5a5-74dc-e511-810e-000c29c9ba21


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

21046 Cambridgeshire County Council Young Persons Housing Related Support Services

Reference number

DN541452

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Cambridgeshire County Council (CCC) is inviting tenders for Young Persons Housing
Related Support Services. Our vision is to provide accessible, good quality and cost effective
housing-related support that promotes independence, social inclusion, complements other
services and reduces or prevents the need for access to crisis and high cost statutory
services.

A wide range of people may need ‘housing related support’ to prevent a loss of tenancy, to
develop skills to move into and manage their own home, to increase their capacity for
independent living or to prevent them moving to residential or institutional care. Housing
related support services can offer long or short term support options, with the support
activities tailored to a person’s specific needs.

The tender is split into four Lots, potential providers are invited to tender for one or more of
the Lots. There will be one contract awarded for each Lot.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 9

II.2.1) Title

Cambridge City and South Cambridgeshire

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Young Persons Housing Related Support in Cambridge and South Cambridgeshire.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £6,122,403

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

84

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Fenland



Page 5 to 9

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Young Persons Housing Related Support in Fenland.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,971,354

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

84

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Huntingdonshire

Lot No

3



Page 6 to 9

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Young Persons Housing Related Support in Huntingdonshire.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £2,442,916

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

84

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

East Cambridgeshire

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services



Page 7 to 9

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Young Persons Housing Related Support in East Cambridgeshire.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £717,262

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

84

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Procedure involving negotiation

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

This procurement process is being managed by the Authority in accordance with the Public
Contracts Regulations 2015 (PCR). The ‘light touch’ provisions of the PCR apply to these
services (Section 7 – Social and Other Specific Services).

The process will be run in three stages:

Stage 1 – Invitation to submit an initial tender – bidders submit their response to the



Page 8 to 9

Selection Questionnaire (SQ) and an initial tender response.

Stage 2 – Dialogue – bidders that are successful in Stage 1 are invited to participate in
dialogue sessions with the Authority with the aim of refining and developing their proposal.

Stage 3 – Invitation to submit a final tender – bidders that participated in dialogue are invited
to submit a final tender response.

The Authority reserves the right to award a contract for any of the Lots following the
evaluation of initial tenders at Stage 1, and therefore not progress to Stages 2 and 3.

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

17 June 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The Council will incorporate a minimum 10 calendar day standstill period at the point
information on the award of the Contract is communicated to tenderers. This period allows
unsuccessful tenderers to seek further debriefing from the Contracting Authority before the
Contract is entered into. Such additional information should be requested from (refer to
address in part I.1). If an appeal regarding the award of Contract has not been successfully
resolved the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 (Chapter 6) provide for aggrieved parties
who have been harmed or are at risk of harm by a breach of the rules, to take action in the
High Court (England, Wales and Northern Ireland). Any such action must bebrought
promptly. Where a Contract has not been entered into the Court may order the setting aside
of the award decision or order the Authority to amend any document and may award
damages. If the Contract has been entered into the Court may order the ineffectiveness of a
Contract where serious breach have occurred in addition to any fine, the Court may instead
provide for alternative penalties, either contract shortening, fines or both.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-07-12T11:38:18+0100
	TCPDF




